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Kendrion N.V. is one of the leading
manufacturers of solenoids and electro-
magnetic components worldwide.

Divided into the Industrial and Auto-
motive division Kendrion guarantees
a solution-oriented partnership with our
customers. The company excels in inno-
vative capability and maximum producti-
vity.

Over the years Kendrion has integrated
the brands Binder, Magnet AG, Neue
Hahn Magnet, Thoma Magnettechnik,
Linnig Antriebstechnik, Tri Tech LLC,
Magneta and FAS Controls and Kuhnke.

Our business unit Industrial Magnetic
Systems belongs to the division Indus-
trial and develops, manufactures and
distributes linear-, holding-, locking-,
spreading-, control-, rotary- and vibrating
solenoids as well as solenoid valves for
industrial applications worldwide.

The strengths of Kendrion lies in the area
of standard applications and in the
area of developing customer-specific
solutions.

With our technological know-how we
ensure that your application will run
smoothly.

All products are tested and developed
according to DIN VDE 0580/ 07.2000.
Kendrion Magnettechnik GmbH is a
company certified according to 1SO
9001:2008.

The main locations are in Donaueschingen
(D) and Engelswies (D). Further loca-
tions are in Hausen am Albis (CH), Linz
(A), Bradford (UK), Suzhou (CN), Misha-
waka (USA) and Turin (1).

With our global distribution network we
are available for our customers at any
time and will be pleased to advise you.

Our products are used in almost all in-
dustrial areas, for example in the fol-
lowing industries:

= Machine building

= Safety engineering

= Transportation industry

= Medical engineering

= Power engineering

= Environmental technology
= Elevator industry

= Automation

Your industry is not listed?
We are sure to have an optimum solu-
tion.

Wherever innovations and new ap-
proaches are required our staff will be
happy to assist you.

Contact us. We're looking forward to as-
sisting you!

Sales Hotline +49 (0) 771 8009 3770
Please find detailed performance data in
our product catalogues, with the help of

our experts or by our product finder on:

www.kendrion-ims.com




Product Line

Description

www.kendrion-ims.com

High Power Line

The LHS and LHR lines excel by small dimensions and low power con-
sumption at maximum stroke movement, short switching times and
smooth operation.

These reliable components are used in all areas of engineering — in ma-
chine tools and packaging machines, in automatic and office machines, in
control and regulation systems — wherever demands on functional safety
and reliability are high.

In all solenoid models the solenoid stroke is the line s the armature has
travelled from stroke starting position to stroke end position. The stroke
starting position is the original position of the armature before the stroke
movement starts resp. after the reset is finished. The stroke end position
is determined by the solenoid design — it is the position the armature
takes due to electromagnetic force.

The magnetic forces indicated are reached at 90% of the nominal voltage
and in warmed-up condition. The values for the duty cycles are standard
values and refer to the state described above at a load with 70% of the
magnetic force of the device.

The products are manufactured and tested according to DIN VDE
0580/07.2000.

With rectifier connector: 230 V AC/40-60 Hz

Duty cycle: 100% ED

Protection class acc. IEC 60529

Thermal class: B

Design subject to change
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High Power Line

Direct-Acting Solenoids

DC high power solenoids of the LHS series are solenoids
with high performance. They are delivered with a horizon-
tal characteristic curve.

The armature is led on both sides with maintenance-free
precision bearings. This results in a very high resistance
to wear, granting consistent solenoid performance throug-
hout a long service life.

Type

LHS040
LHS040
LHS040
LHS040
LHS050
LHS050
LHS050
LHS050
LHS060
LHS060
LHS060
LHS060
LHS070
LHS070
LHS070
LHS070
LHS080
LHS080
LHS080
LHS080
LHS090
LHS090
LHS090
LHS090
LHS100
LHS100
LHS100
LHS100
LHS115
LHS115
LHS115
LHS135
LHS135
LHS135
LHS170
LHS170
LHS170

Type diameter
x Length [mm]
40 x 45
40 x 45
40 x 45
40 x 45
50 x 55
50 x 55
50 x 55
50 x 55
60 x 65
60 x 65
60 x 65
60 x 65
70x 74
70x 74
70x 74
70x 74
80 x79
80 x 79
80x79
80 x79
90 x 93
90 x 93
90 x 93
90 x 93
100 x 110
100 x 110
100 x 110
100 x 110
115 x 100
115 x 100
115 x 100
135 x 162
135 x 162
135 x 162
170 x 189
170 x 189
170 x 189

Duty cycle
[%]
100
40
25
5)
100
40
25
5)
100
40
25
5
100
40
25
5)
100
40
25
5)
100
40
25
5)
100
40
25
5)
100
40
25
100
40
25
100
40
25

Magnetic force
[N]
8
14.5
20.5
42
17.5
30
37
88
35
58]
70
155
45
67
86
187
44
74
95
215
70
110
138
304
70
125
165
380
100
160
210
170
290
370
280
460
600

Input power
W]
12,5
26.5
62
156
16.5
38
60
270
26
58
85
370
33
77
115
450
35
82
125
580
52
130
200
840
58
134
207
908
60
144
222
80
192
296
132
310
490

Response time
[ms]
135
105
95
80
160
125
115
95
220
170
155
120
275
205
185
145
315
230
210
160
425
290
260
195
580
420
385
285
550
460
380
590
410
330
780
580
500

Release time
[ms]
55
55
50
40
65
65
62
50
85
80
80
70
100
90
90
75
105
100
95
90
135
120
110
105
225
200
190
170
160
140
125
345
220
195
340
380
360
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High Power Line
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Reversible Solenoids

DC high power solenoids of the LHR series are solenoids
with high performance. They are delivered with a horizon-
tal characteristic curve.

The armature is led on both sides with maintenance-free
precision bearings. This results in a very high resistance
to wear, granting consistent solenoid performance throug-
hout a long service life

Type Type diameter Stroke Duty cycle Magnetic force | Input power Response time | Release time
x Length [mm] [mm] [%] [N] [W] [ms] [ms]
LHRO35 35x 58 7 100 6 12 85 50
LHRO35 35x 58 7 40 1 24 85 50
LHRO035 35 x 58 7 25 13.5 36 85 45
LHRO035 35 x 58 7 5 30 120 85 35
LHR040 40 x 85 8 100 10 15 85 55
LHRO040 40 x 85 8 40 16.5 31 85 55
LHRO40 40 x 85 8 25 23 44 85 50
LHRO040 40 x 85 8 5) 46 155 82 40
LHRO50 50 x 104 10 100 16 18 135 65
LHRO50 50 x 104 10 40 27 39 110 65
LHRO50 50 x 104 10 25 36 59 110 60
LHR050 50 x 104 10 5 82 230 95 50
LHR060 60 x 124 12 100 32 28 185 85
LHR060 60 x 124 12 40 58 63 145 80
LHRO060 60 x 124 12 25 70 95 140 80
LHRO060 60 x 124 12 5 153 395 110 70
LHRO70 70 x 142 15 100 37 34 215 100
LHRO70 70 x 142 15 40 66 78 165 90
LHRO70 70 x 142 15 25 90 120 160 90
LHRO70 70 x 142 15 5 210 520 120 73
LHR090 90 x 176 25 100 73 52 320 135
LHR090 90 x 176 25 40 124 132 250 120
LHR090 90 x 176 25 25 145 205 220 110
LHRO090 90 x 176 25 5 275 830 160 105
LHR115 115 x 169 30 100 100 60 360 115
LHR115 115 x 169 30 40 160 144 250 110
LHR115 115 x 169 30 25 210 222 230 105
LHR115 115 x 169 30 5 500 1020 170 100
LHR135 135 x 275 40 100 170 80 420 140
LHR135 135 x 275 40 40 290 192 330 120
LHR135 135 x 275 40 25 370 296 270 120
LHR135 135 x 275 40 5 880 1360 205 110

www.kendrion-ims.com 7



High Power Line
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Locations

Germany : Headquarters

Kendrion (Donaueschingen/Engelswies) GmbH
August-Fischbach-StraRe 1

78166 Donaueschingen

Phone: +49 771 8009 0

Fax: +49 771 8009 3634
sales-ims@kendrion.com
www.kendrion-ims.com

Germany: Technical Office
North Rhine - Westphalia
VOR-Steuerungstechnik
Friedrich Rudolph GmbH
Schlaunstrasse 2

50309 Briihl

Phone: +49 2232 4179 131
Fax:  +49 22324179 132
info@vor.de

www.vor.de

Germany: Technical Office
Bavaria

Mr. Hans-Christian Pilder
Ablers 7

88175 Scheidegg

Phone: +49 8381 9487 61
Fax:  +49 8381 9487 62
kendrion@pilder.de
www.kendrion-ims.com

England

Kendrion (UK) Ltd.
Huddersfield Road, Low Moor
Bradford

West Yorkshire, BD 12 OTQ
Phone: +44 12 7460 1111
Fax:  +44 127469 1093
uk@kendrion.com
www.kendrion-bradford.com

USA

Kendrion (Mishawaka) LLC
56733 Magnetic Drive
Mishawaka, IN 46545-7481
Phone: +1 574 257 2422

Fax:  +1574 257 2421
info@kendrion-mishawaka.com
www.kendrion-mishawaka.com

INDUSTRIAL MAGNETIC SYSTEMS

Germany : Headquarters

Kendrion (Donaueschingen/Engelswies) GmbH
Fred-Hahn-StraRe 33

72514 Inzigkofen-Engelswies

Phone: +49 7575 208 0

Fax:  +49 7575 208 3190
sales-ims@kendrion.com
www.kendrion-ims.com

Germany: Technical Office

East

BRAUNE Industrievertretung
GriebnitzstralRe 4a

14482 Potsdam

Phone: +49 3554 8377 54

Fax:  +49 3554 8377 55
mail@braune-industrievertretung.de
www.Braune-Industrievertretung.de

Austria

Kendrion (Linz) GmbH
Estermannstralle 27
4020 Linz

Phone: +43 732 776 383
Fax: +43 732783 558
office@kendrion-binder.at
www.kendrion-linz.com

litaly: Technical Office

Mr. Vincenzo Leo

Via San Francesco d’Assisi 22
10121 Torino

Phone: +39 011 3997 752
Fax:  +39 011 3997 700
vincenzo.leo@kendrion.com
www.kendrion-turin.com

For futher contacts please refer to www.kendrion-ims.com

Germany: Technical Office
North-West

Mr. Wilhelm Martin

Bottroper StralRe 15

46244 Bottrop-Kirchhellen
Phone: +49 2045 413434
Fax:  +49 2045 406426
wilhelm.martin@kendrion.com
www.kendrion-ims.com

Germany: Technical Office
North

Kuhling/Merten GmbH
Redder 1b

22393 Hamburg

Phone: +49 4052 34098
Fax:  +49 4052 82476
km@kuehling-merten.de
www.kuehling-merten.de

China

Kendrion (Suzhou) Co. Ltd.
Factory Building No. 1

58 Yin Sheng Road
215126 Sheng Pu District
Suzhou Industrial Park
Phone: +86 512 8918 5002
Fax: +865128918 5010
chn@kendrion.com
www.kendrion-suzhou.com

Switzerland

Kendrion (Switzerland) AG
AlbisstralRe 26

8915 Hausen am Albis

Phone: 41 44 764 80 60

Fax: +4144 764 80 69
ch@kendrion.com
www.kendrion-switzerland.com
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